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Economic Services Administration | Community Services Division 

Washington State Department of Health and Social Services 

 
Washington State Refugee Resettlement Agencies 

Refugee Resettlement Agency Region Contact Information 
Catholic Community Services of Western Washington 

(Unaccompanied Refugee Minor Program) 
National Affiliate: U.S. Conference of Catholic Bishops (USCCB)  

 

Puget Sound Region 
(Pierce County) 

Contact: Dorothy McCabe / Phone: (253) 502-2663,  
Email: dorothym@ccsww.org  
Website: https://ccsww.org  
 Diocese of Olympia, Refugee Resettlement Office 

National Affiliate: Episcopal Migration Ministries (EMM) 
 
 

Puget Sound Region 
(King County) 

Contact: Greg Hope / Phone: (206) 323-3152 
Email: greg.m.hope@gmail.com  
Website: http://www.ecww.org 

 
International Rescue Committee (IRC) 

  

(Puget Sound 
Region) 

(King County) 

Contact: Nicky Smith / Phone: (206) 623-2105 
Email: nicky.smith@rescue.org   
Website:  www.rescue.org/us-program/us-seattle-wa 
 Jewish Family Services 

*National Affiliate: Hebrew Immigrant Aid Society (HIAS) 
 

Puget Sound Region 
(King County) 

Contact: Cordelia Revells / Phone: (253) 850-4065 
Email: crevells@jfsseattle.org 
Website: http://www.jfsseattle.org  

 Lutheran Community Services Northwest 
*National Affiliate: Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS) 

 

Puget Sound Region 
(Pierce County) 

Contact: Daryl Morrissey / Phone: (253) 292-6971 
Email: dmorrissey@lcsnw.org /  
Website: www.lcsnw.org  

Lutheran Community Services Northwest  
Refugees Northwest 

(Unaccompanied Refugee Minor Program)  
*National Affiliate: Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS)  

 

Puget Sound Region 
(King County) 

Contact: Anibal Ruiz  
Phone: (206) 694-5700 
Email: aruiz@lcsnw.org   
Website: www.lcsnw.org 
  

World Relief - Kent 
 

Puget Sound Region 
(King County) 

Contact: Medard Ngueita / Phone: (253) 277-1121 
Email: mngueita@wr.org  
Website: http://worldreliefseattle.org   

  
International Rescue Committee (IRC) 

 
 

Spokane  
(Spokane County) 

Contact: Margaret Hinson 
Email: margaret.hinson@rescue.org 
Website: www.rescue.org/us-program/  
 Lutheran Community Services Northwest  

(Unaccompanied Refugee Minor Program)   
*National Affiliate: Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS)  

 
 
 

Spokane  
(Spokane County) 

Contact: Shelly Hahn / Phone: (509) 343-5050 
Email: shahn@lcsnw.org 
Website: https://lcsnw.org 
 

 
World Relief - Spokane 

 

Spokane  
(Spokane County) 

Contact: Jordan Bemis / Phone: (509) 321-1883 
Email: jbemis@wr.org  
Website: www.worldreliefspokane.org  
 Lutheran Community Services Northwest 

*National Affiliate: Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS)  
 

Vancouver 
(Clark County) 

Contact: Nikki Chung / Phone: (360) 787-4707 
Email: nchung@lcsnw.org  
Website: www.lcsnw.org 
 
 

Catholic Community Services of Western Washington 
(Unaccompanied Refugee Minor Program) 

National Affiliate: U.S. Conference of Catholic Bishops (USCCB)  
 

Vancouver  
(Clark County) 

Contact: Dorothy McCabe / Phone: (253) 502-2663 
Email: dorothym@ccsww.org 
Website: https://ccsww.org  
  

World Relief – Tri-cities 
 

Kennewick (Benton-
Franklin Counties) 

Contact: Kenneth Primus / Phone: (509) 734-5477 ext. 100 
Email: KPrimus@wr.org  
Website: http://worldrelieftricities.org  
 Lutheran Community Services Northwest  

(Unaccompanied Refugee Minor Program)  
*National Affiliate: Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS)  

 

Kennewick (Benton-
Franklin Counties) 

Contact: Shelly Hahn /Phone: (509) 343-5050 
Email: shahn@lcsnw.org  
Website: https://lcsnw.org 
  

World Relief – Bellingham 
Bellingham 

(Whatcom County) 
Contact: Steven Shetterly / Phone: (360) 592-3136 
Email: sshetterly@wr.org / Website: 
https://worldrelief.org/western-wa/our-work/whatcom/ 
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